User’s Guide
TPSM84A21 and TPSM84A22 Power Module Evaluation
Module User's Guide
ABSTRACT
This user’s guide contains information for the TPSM84A21EVM-808 and TPSM84A22EVM-809 evaluation
modules (PWR808 and PWR809). This user's guide also includes the performance specifications, schematic, bill
of materials, and layout of the EVMs.
Table of Contents

DESIGNATOR
QUANTITY
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER MANUFACTURER
PWR808 PWR809
PCB 1 1 Printed Circuit Board PWR808 Any
U1
1 0 TPSM84A21, 10-A, SWIFT Power Module TPSM84A21MOJ Texas Instruments
0 1 TPSM84A22, 10-A, SWIFT Power Module TPSM84A22MOJ Texas Instruments
C1, C3, C5, C7, C9, C11 0 0 CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 25 V, ±10%, X5R, 1210 GRM32ER61E226KE15L MuRata
C2, C4, C6, C8, C10, C12 0 0 CAP, CERM, 47 µF, 10 V, ±10%, X5R, 1210 GRM32ER61A476KE20L MuRata
C13 0 0 CAP, Aluminum Polymer, 100 µF, 25 V, ±20%, 0.024 Ω, 8.0 × 7.0 mm SMD 25SVPF100M Panasonic
C14 0 0 CAP, Tantalum Polymer, 220 µF, 10 V, ±20%, 0.025 Ω, 7343-30 SMD 10TPE220ML Panasonic
J1, J2 2 2 Socket Strip, 2 × 1, 100 mil, Black, Tin, TH 310-43-102-41-001000 Mill-Max
J3 0 0 Connector, SMB,Vertical RCP 0-4GHz, 50 Ω, TH 131-3701-261 Emerson Network Power
P1 1 1 Header, 100mil, 5 × 2, Tin, TH PEC05DAAN Sullins Connector Solutions
R1 0 0 RES, 732, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 CRCW0402732RFKED Vishay-Dale
R2
1 0 RES, 5.49 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW06035K49FKEA Vishay-Dale
0 1 RES, 732, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW0603732RFKEA Vishay-Dale
R3
1 0 RES, 1.74 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW06031K74FKEA Vishay-Dale
0 1 RES, 649, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW0603649RFKEA Vishay-Dale
R4
1 0 RES, 1.02 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW06031K02FKEA Vishay-Dale
0 1 RES, 511, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW0603511RFKEA Vishay-Dale
R5
1 0 RES, 866, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW0603866RFKEA Vishay-Dale
0 1 RES, 392, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW0603392RFKEA Vishay-Dale
R6
1 0 RES, 732, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW0603732RFKEA Vishay-Dale
0 1 RES, 340, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW0603340RFKEA Vishay-Dale
R7 1 1 RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
R8 1 1 RES, 60.4 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060360K4FKEA Vishay-Dale
R9 1 1 RES, 12.4 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060312K4FKEA Vishay-Dale
R10 0 0 RES, 47 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060347K0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R11 1 1 RES, 100 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 CRCW0402100KJNED Vishay-Dale
R12 0 0 RES, 49.9, 1%, 0.75 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 2010 CRCW201049R9FKEF Vishay-Dale
SH-P1 1 1 Shunt, 2mm, Gold plated, Black 2SN-BK-G Samtec
TB1, TB2 2 2 Terminal Block, 5.08 mm, 2 × 1, Brass, TH ED120/2DS On-Shore Technology
TP1, TP2 2 2 Test Point, Multipurpose, Red, TH 5010 Keystone